TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380230

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adrian Moeller		04/05/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Paul Lindahl		04/05/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYHIGH MURALS-COLOSSAL MEDIA INC.	
Street Address:	176 N. 9th Street	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4394926	ALWAYS HANDPAINT
Registration Number:	4297994	SKY HIGH MURALS
Registration Number:	3226842	COLOSSAL MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-980-0120 Email: pto@fkks.com

Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn.: Trademark Department New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024862.0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Bart/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0451

900360600

source=Untitled#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0452

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of April 5, 2016 by and between Adrian Moeller, an individual having an address of 176 N. 9th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11211, and Paul Lindahl, an individual having an address of 176 N. 9th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11211 (together, the "Assignors"), and Skyhigh Murals-Colossal Media Inc., a New York corporation having an address of 176 N. 9th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11211 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the subject marks of U.S. Registrations Nos. 4,394,926 for ALWAYS HANDPAINT, 4,297,994 for SKY HIGH MURALS, and 3,226,842 for COLOSSAL MEDIA (the "Marks"), together with all goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignors all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignors desire to assign to Assignee all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

ADRIAN MOELLER

PAUL LINDAHL

SKYHIGH MURALS-COLOSSAL MEDIA INC.

.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 04/12/2016